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SITE DEPT CHAIR/CHIEF/HEAD 3rd-YR SITE DIRECTORS 4th-YR SITE DIRECTORS RESIDENCY DIRECTORS

Brooke AMC Ronald Prauner, COL, MC, USA Vinod Gidvani, LtCol, USAF, MC Robert Elwood, Maj, USAF, MC W.Scott Jones, Col, USAF, MC 
3851 Roger Brooke Drive Chief, Dept of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Associate Professor of Pediatrics
Ft Sam Houston, TX Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Vinod.Gidvanidiaz@lackland.af.mil Robert.Elwood@lackland.af.mil Woodson.Jones@lackland.af.mil
78234-6200 Ronald.Prauner@amedd.army.mil 210-292-0283 DSN 554 210-292-0904 fax 210-292-7008 201-292-5355

Jaime Acevedo 210-292-3951 (admin)
Jaime.Acevedo@lackland.af.mil

Madigan AMC Donald McClellan, COL, MC, USA Natalie Burman, LCDR, MC, USN Franklin Wood, LTC, MC, USA Robert Puntel, COL, MC, USA
9040 Reid Street Chief, Department of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Tacoma, WA 98431-5473 Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Natalie.Burman@amedd.army.mil Franklin.Wood@us.amedd.army.mil Robert.Puntel@us.army.mil

Donald.McClellan@us.army.mil 253-968-1866  fax 253-968-0384 253-968-0015  fax 253-968-0384 253-968-1852

Malcolm Grow MC Becky Jordan, Capt. USAF, MC Melinda Batman, Capt., USAF, MC                        N/A                     N/A
89th Medical Group Element Leader, Dept. of Peds Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
1058 W. Perimeter Rd. Becky.Jordan-02@andrews.af.mil Melinda.Batman2@afncr.af.mil
Andrews AFB, MD 20762 240-857-2723 fax 240-857-6263

DSN 857

NNMC Paul Reed, CDR, MC, USN               see USUHS Greg Gorman, LDCR, MC, USN Cliff Yu, COL, MC, USA
8901 Wisconsin Ave Interim Head, Dept. of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Bethesda, MD 20889-5600 Assistant Professor of Pediatrics coordinator@nccpeds.com Clifton.Yu@na.amedd.army.mil

Paul.Reed@med.navy.mil 301-295-4898 fax 301-295-5657 202-782-1899

Portsmouth NMC Anthony Delgado, CDR, MC, USN Michael Carr, LCDR, MC, USN Colette Grabill, CDR, MC, USN Tim Porea, CDR, MC, USN
620 John Paul Jones Circle Head, Department of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Colette.Grabill@med.navy.mil Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Portsmouth, VA Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Michael.Carr@med.navy.mil Assist. Prof. of Peds 757-953-4690 Timothy.Porea@med.navy.mil
23708-2197 Anthony.Delgado2@med.navy.mil 757-953-0211/9222 fax 757-953-0858 Carolyn Famiglietti  (admin) 757-953-2958

757-953-2958  fax 757-953-6909
Carolyn.Famiglietti@med.navy.mil

San Diego NMC Jon Woods, CDR, MC, USN Dr. Joel Ruff  Carol Budzik, LT, MC, USN Christine Johnson, CDR, MC, USN
34520 Bob Wilson Drive Head, Department of Peds Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Carol.Budzik@med,navy.mil Assistant Professor Pediatrics
San Diego, CA 92134 Associate Professor of Pediatrics Joel.Ruff@med.navy.mil Mr. Jesse Lego  Admin 619-532-9405 Christine.Johnson@med.navy.mil

Jon.Woods@med.navy.mil 619-532-5744, fax 619-532-7721 Jesus.Lego@med.navy.mil 619-532-6888

Also available at Clerkship Website
http://www.usuhs.mil/pediatrics/education/index.html
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Tripler AMC Mark Thompson, COL, MC, USA Sara Anderson, MAJ, MC, USA Sean Carroll, LTC, MC, USA Richard Kynion, LTC(P), MC, USA
1 Jarret White Road Chief, Department of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Honolulu, HI 96859 Associate Professor of Pediatrics Sara.Anderson@us.army.mil Sean.Carroll@us.army.mil Richard.Kynion@us.army.mil

Mark.W.Thompson@us.army.mil 808-433-5083 808-433-6210  fax 808-433-2699 808-433-6213
Gladys Nakamura (ad) 808-433-6992
Gladys.Nakamura@amedd.army.mil

USUHS Ildy Katona, CAPT, MC, USN (ret) Michael Pelzner, LTC, MC, USA Virginia Randall, COL, MC, USA (ret)                     N/A
4301 Jones Bridge Rd Chair, Department of Pediatrics Pediatric Clerkship Director Associate Professor of Pediatrics
Bethesda, MD 20814 Professor Pediatrics and Medicine Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Vrandall@usuhs.mil

Ikatona@usuhs.mil Mpelzner@usuhs.mil 301-295-9733
301-295-3365 301-295-0528  fax 301-295-6441

Walter Reed AMC Thomas Burklow, COL, MC, USA              see USUHS Greg Gorman, LDCR, MC, USN Cliff Yu, COL, MC, USA
6900 Georgia Ave NW Chief, Dept of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Washington, D.C. Assistant Professor of Pediatrics coordinator@nccpeds.com Clifton.Yu@na.amedd.army.mil
20307-5001 Thomas.Burklow@amedd.army.mil 301-295-4898 fax 301-295-5657 202-782-1899

Wilford Hall MC Maggie Pelszynski, Col, USAF, MC Vinod Gidvani, LtCol, USAF, MC Robert Elwood, Maj, USAF, MC W.Scott Jones, Col, USAF, MC 
59th Medical Group Chair, Department of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Peditarics Associate Professor of Pediatrics
2200 Bergquist Dr.Ste. 1 Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Vinod.Gidvanidiaz@lackland.af.mil Robert.Elwood@lackland.af.mil Woodson.Jones@lackland.af.mil
Lackland AFB, TX  78236 Mary.Pelszynski@lackland.af.mil 210-292-0283 DSN 554 210-292-6639   fax 210-292-5238 201-292-5355
DSN 554 Jaime Acevedo (admin) 210-292-7441

jaime.acevedo@lackland.af.mil

Womack AMC Barbara Bowsher, LTC, MC, USA Scott Murcin, MAJ, MC, USA N/A N/A
Bldg 4-281 Chair, Department of Pediatrics Faculty Appointment pending
Fort Bragg, NC  28310 Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Scott.Murcin@us.army.mil

Barbara.Bowsher@us.army.mil 910-907-8430  fax 910-907-8788

Wright-Patterson AFMC Jim Rick, LtCol, USAF, MC                     N/A Mark Stahl, Capt., USAF, MC Randall Zernzach, Col(S),USAF,MC
74th Medical Group Chair, Dept of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
4881 Sugar Maple Av. Assistant Professor of Pediatrics Mark.Stahl@wpafb.af.mil Randall.Zernzach@wpafb.af.mil
Wright-Patterson AFB, OH James.Rick@wpafb.af.mil 937-522-4792  fax 937-656-1301 937-257-6991
45433-5529 DSN 672-4792

Also available at Clerkship Website
http://www.usuhs.mil/pediatrics/education/index.html


